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Dear TJC Graduates,
 
On behalf of the Board of Trustees, 
Executive Cabinet, Faculty, Staff, and 
Administration - Congratulations on 
your very important scholastic and 
personal achievement!
 
We are extremely proud of you, 
because by completing your program 
of study, your name is being added 

to a significant and distinguished list of alumni who have 
positively impacted our wonderful region, our great state  
and our beautiful nation.
 
On behalf of everyone from our World Class, Premier, and 
Award Winning institution, I encourage you to continue 
to live the powerful values of unity, caring, integrity, 
empowerment, and excellence in all that you do. 
 
Your legacy as an integral leader for the Black and Gold will 
always be treasured; therefore, on to honor, on to glory, and 
on to victory.
 
“Feathers Up, Apaches!”
 

Juan E. Mejia
President & CEO

MESSAGE FROM THE PRESIDENT
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ABOUT TYLER JUNIOR COLLEGE

The formal opening of Tyler 
Junior College was 
held in the Tyler High 
School auditorium 
on Sept. 17, 1926, 
with 93 students and 
nine faculty members. Tyler 
Superintendent G.O. Clough was named the first president 
of the College. TJC was one of the early junior colleges 
established in Texas; and, at the time, there were fewer than 
300 such institutions in the United States. In its inaugural year, 
the College conferred degrees on nine graduates.

Today, TJC is one of the largest community colleges in Texas, 
with 455 full- and part-time faculty, 567 supporting staff 
members, more than 12,000 students enrolled per semester, 
and over 2,000 degrees/certificates awarded for the  
2022-2023 school year. TJC is the only community college in 
Texas to offer a Bachelor of Science degree in dental hygiene.

For nearly 97 years, TJC has embodied the true sense of the 
term “community.” As its cornerstone, the College has five core 
values of unity, caring, integrity, empowering and excellence. 
With more than 115 degree and certificate programs, plus 
extensive training and technical programs, TJC is the best first 
step for any student, whether they plan to transfer to a four-
year institution or gain the skills needed to go directly into the 
workforce.

When students step onto the 145-acre central campus, they 
are immediately part of the TJC experience, which includes: 
rigorous academics, 68 national championships in athletics; 
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stellar fine and performing arts programs; modern residential 
facilities; and organizations and clubs that reflect student 
diversity. Additionally, dual enrollment programs and early 
college high schools are offered in partnership with area 
high schools. More than 3,300 high school students earn 
college credit each year while in high school because of dual 
enrollment opportunities at TJC.

TJC faculty and students consistently excel in their respective 
fields, and this history of excellence has focused national 
recognition on the College and has earned the respect of its 
peers.

TJC has produced more than nine decades of exceptional 
graduates, including: a former deputy director of the CIA; 
Grammy and Academy Award-winners; playwrights, actors 
and actresses; professional athletes; an Olympic gold 
medalist; prominent political figures; health care specialists; 
educators; and business professionals.

In a recent survey of current students, 75 percent said TJC 
was their first choice for college, and 94 percent said they 
would choose TJC again based on their experience so far.

The community’s generosity led to the founding of the 
College in 1926. Thanks to the wonderful, ongoing support 
from the community, alumni, parents, students and friends 
of this great institution, TJC has flourished for 97 years. As it 
looks to the future, TJC will continue to expand opportunities 
for student success and reinforce its role as The College of 
East Texas.
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Bachelor of Science - Dental Hygiene
Angela Hope Gilbreath
Andrea Ord Ison
Evelyn Macedo
Karina Amelia Mancilla
Savannah Stephens
Katy Webb

Bachelor of Applied Technology - 
Healthcare Administration
Elizabeth Anda
Chasity Bennett
Felicia Christine Carrizales
Kimberly Ann Collins
Jayline Renee Crump
Annabel Cruz-Garcia
Skylar Elaine Epperson
Blanca Guzman
Ashly Antoinette Kirkland
Sophie Lane
Donna L. Mallard

Associate of Arts -  
Advertising/Public Relations
Grace Giles
TaMarria D. Nelson
Abigail Lynn Smith

Associate of Arts - Art
Hanna Barron
Marilyn Monroe Burns
Matthew Samuel Christian
Angel Miguel Cortez
Nala Dixon
Jalen Lance Ferguson
Kha’llel Jason
Sarahi Martinez
Josie Mae Selman
Eh Doe Soe
Lora Michelle Waggoner
Leanna Wilson

Associate of Arts - Business
Montana Karoline Acker
Chellsey Katelyn Alvarez Crespin
Mark Benjamin Anderson
Joshua Aquilina
Eizik Iynstyne Arocha
Steele C. Bardwell
Katie Lou Barr
Saul Barroso
Morgan Blake

Jordan Blinks
Victoria Bouse
Hadley Burgess
Alexis Bustos
Emory Caldera
Alyssa Claire Campos
Elizabeth Corona Salas
Allison Courtney
MaKenna Reese Currey
Devin Tyler Lewis Eden
Alanah Brianne Ervin
Cheyenne Jeannette Farmer
Melanie Leeann Farmer
Kimberly Garcia
Natalie Gomez
Hannah Lane Gossage
Kaitlin Danielle Hall
Jessica Marie Hampton
Mauricio Alonso Herrera Sierra
Lucy Holbrough
Kayleigh Horstkamp
Vanessa Medina Howland
Tzu-Wei Huang
Christian Lee Johnson
Shaylin Alexis Keefer
Calvin Eduardo Lam Redondo
Laurentino Landaverde
Christina Renee Martin
Givan G. Martin
Miguel A. Martinez Blanco
Moses Aaron Medrano
Alexander Merkel
Kaila Gail Middleton
Jiselle Miranda
Makayla Ann Mitchell
Sydney Morris
Abril S. Nava Rocha
Sato Nose
Emiliano Daniel Palomares Palafox
John Lloyd Paul
Areli Nazared Perez
Julisa Perez
Madeline Rose Phillips
Hailey Elizabeth Robinette
Johnathan Noah Ruen
Brunique Jestina Russell
Maria Elizabeth Sanchez Colunga
Hrudaya Shah
Spencer St. John Starr
Kaylee Shea Stone
J’Dee Elaine Stovall
Antonia Tovar
Edfrain Iszack Valencia

TJC GRADUATES
BY PROGRAM OF STUDY



Associate of Arts - Criminal Justice
Lauren Grace Acker
Jessica Giselle Aguirre
Natalie Grace Alfaro
Daniela Alvarez Murillo
Raffe Kolton Andrewartha
Miriam S. Arellano
Victoria Elena Bradley
Madison Renea Bradshaw
Ma’Kayla Bre-Anne Campbell
Jennyfer Castillo
Madison Jordan Clark
Ariel Jade Cole
Sahira Corona
Maylin Areli Duran
Justine Elliot
Cody Shota Frazier
Sydney Gayle Freeman
Sellena K. Gerungan
Gabriela Gaviy Hernandez
Drue Aaron Hirth
Daija Jackson
Jett Jenkins
Brenda Isabel Martinez Galvan
Joshua Alan McMullen
Jasmine Okorafor
Francisco Oviedo, Jr
Nancy Rangel
Lanecia Sanders
Ashley S. Smith
Savannah Marie Solis
Lorrie Lynn Stanley
Kameryn Lynn Tillman
Amy Torres
Aldo Ricardo Velez Garcia
Kadraya Washington
Jessie Weddle
Alexis McKenna Whitt
Michael Zane Woodward
Makenzie Alexis Yarbrough

Associate of Arts - Dance
Destiny L. Chandler
Bridget Cost
Jasmine Rene Farrish
Najah La’Praise Jackson
Kileigh Maren Johnson
Keyana Marie Korbol
Audrey Ann Lassanske
Brianna Raquel Pena
Taylor Williams

Associate of Arts - Economics
Matthew Ryan Morales
Rose Mutinda

Associate of Arts - English
Kathryn Nicole Bogle
Christopher Bolhuis
Haylee Rae Dangerfield
Joseph Hernandez
Jessica Hopkins
Katherine Joan Hughes
Jenna Marshall
Ian James Martin
Ashley Marie Temple

Associate of Arts - General Studies
Edgar Daniel Acosta
LaDarius TyRee Adams
Jennifer Aguilar
Isai Otoniel Aguillon
Kaithlyn Albarran
Justin Amaya
Carla Vanessa Andazola Villela
Tania Renee Andrews
David Antunez
Emily Aparicio
Luz Aparicio
Kenny Arellano
Hatseva Argote
Julia Anayeli Argote
Obi Arinze
Nadya Armendares
Da’Corius Armstrong
Yulissa Arriaga
Yasmin Badgett
Orion Duke Baker
Colten Beaudet
Brittany Leigh Beck
Conner Nicholas Belcher
Kelcey Ann Marie Bell
Michael Benson
Zavier Clyde Benson
Patrick A. Black
Brianna Blas
Juleigh Elizabeth Bogue
Sarah Bonds
Dakota Luke Bonner
Angela Bravo
Amber D. Brewer
Jakayla Siann Brooks
Jayda Bruce
Adriana Bueno Rodriguez
Caitlynn Cheyenne Burke
Talon Burkett
Alexis Bustos
Dayron Trevon Butler III
Chase C. Bynum
Ahtziri Azali Caballero
Armando Azariel Caballero
Corey Tyray Camper, Jr
Jozo Cancar



Thomas Carlile
Marissa Casas
Ashlyn Elizabeth Castro
MaryJane C. Calderon
Sydney Lorely Celis
Rasheed Cemanes
Jamie Elizabeth Chatelain
Alexis G. Chavez
Kenneth Lucky Chhuon
Tayna A. Chitwood
Airieon Ji’Nae Clark
Alexandria Abigail Clendening
James C. Collins II
Stephanie Grace Cooper
Ashly Paola Cortes
Stephen Dean Craig
Brianna Lee Crawford
Cameron Crawford
Keshawn Archelle-Marie Davis
Kortnee Paige Davis
Yulissa Delgado Carrillo
Yahaira Eloisa Diaz
Maya Latrice Dues
Madison McKensie Duncan
Nicholas Sebastian Duran
Laura Duran Avila
Anuhea Faitau
Haley Elizabeth Farmer
Shayla Ferguson
Karli Renee Finch
Aalisa Flores
Alexa Grisleth Flores Martinez
Alyssa Nicole Flores
Madie Faith Flores
Emily Jo Flowers
Lilia Fonseca
Malik Fordham
Kaila Grace Fraim
Reagan Claire Fuller
Giselle Galarza
Samantha Noemi Garcia
Ryan Lane Gardner
Hanford Bernardo Garrett
Lizett Garza
Giselle Gauna
Kenzie Grace Gavin
Lane Michael Gilchrest
Caitlin Gillean
Kaci Goggans
Juliana Gonzalez
Viridiana Gonzalez Sanchez
Erika Guadalupe Gonzalez Alonso
Aiden Michael Gosse
Victoria Denise Green
Marilyn Ivette Guerrero
Kaela Hall
Sa’Naya Kym’Shae Hall

Shelby Hall
Aleea Hambrick
Kam’Ryn Elyse Chene Hampton
N’Kendrya Kianna R’na Hampton
Trenton Wade Harbour
Christopher Harris Jr.
Katlyn Michelle Hastings
Allison McKenna Hathcock
Christie Leigh Hazelwood
Bailey Michelle Helm
Nicholas Parker Henriksen
Matthew Hermanns
Toby Hermsen
Edward Joel Hernandez
Josue Manuel Hernandez
Krystal Layla Hernandez
Aylin A. Higuera Hernandez
Alexis Rashael Holford
Jesse R. Holguin
MaKayla Nicole Hollie
Monica Elizabeth Huerta
Lauren Huff
Samantha Roxanne Hulstaert
Bra’Niya Charlae Jackson
Cameron Scott Jackson
Adelene Ramirez Jimenez
Amy Joffrion
Khaylee Janae Johnigan
Crystal Johnson
Imani Desmonae Johnson
Logan G. Johnson
Zoe Lynn Johnson
Jailin Elizabeth Kee
Roland Eugene Kincaid III
Micayla Kolb*        
Yeva Kononovych
Elijah Tyler Krieg
Aidan Thomas Leak
Michelle Alejandra Leal
ShyAnn Hope Leal
Lisa Mackenzie LeBlanc
Lani Taylor Lemming
Aracely Leon
Jazmin Leon
Olivia Lester
Beonka Mae Lewis
I’Keyia La’Shay Lewis
Marti Lynn Lewis
Tyler Paul Lloyd
Riley Long
Brandon Marcos Lopez
Emely Marlene Lopez
Jesus Dalesandro Lopez
Joshua Lopez
Aliah Lizette Lozano
Jaqueline Lugo
Brianna Madding

*Posthumously Awarded



Kiera Lanae Maples
Kaylee Marcil
Ashlye Marroquin
Davon Martin
Aremi Martinez
Desiree Martinez
Michelle Martinez
Melissa Martinez Ramirez
Mya Leigh Nicole Massey
Meagan Elizabeth McClendon
Briton Sean Mckinney
Annika Tyshi McNeal
Ge’Neva Nicole McQueen
Victoria Rena Meankins
Emily M. Mendoza
Wartiki Moore
Jaycee Renee Moss
Amy Munos
Isaura Marlene Munoz
Matthew A. Myles
Amanda Renee Newell
Dat Hien Nguyen
Shadwel Nkuba II
KaylaLynn Norby
Ernesto W. Novelo
Harrison Lee Nowell
Marco Nunez
Perla Garcia Nunez
Michael Nwokocha
Mary Biddle O’Neill
Diego Humberto Oblitas
Nicole Oblitas
Gabriela Ahtziri Olalde
Kassandra Olguin
Victoria Janet Olivares
Tito Tobechukwu Onwuzu
Luke Preston Orr
Andrea Ortega
Lainee Michelle Overstreet
Kennedy Ownby
Shemar Palmer
Landon Parker
Brionna Pease
Kaila Penaloza
Emily G. Perez
Kieryn T. Phan
Sian Phipps
Timothy Wyatt Pierce
Samantha Pineda
Sofia Pineda
Juan Pablo Pineda Morales
Cristian Alexis Porras Guerrero
Jacob Thomas Provencher
De’Montre Ragsdale
Jenny Ramirez
Karime Ramirez
Mariana Ramirez Yanez

Jaclyn Nicole Ratliff
Angelan Christine Reagan
Leslie Rebolloso
Ana Laura Reyes
Jennifer Meleaha Reyes
Marcus De’Shun Rigsby, Jr
Ana Rivera
Gabriela Rivera
Nashaly Rivera
Victoria Hope Roach
Rasheeda Roberson
Sydney Rochelle
Esmeralda Rodriguez
Ilsia Lissett Rodriguez
Johnny Rodriguez Villa
Melissa Ann Rojas
Angel Rubio
Kinlee Camille Rumfield
Harley Yesenia Sanchez
Melissa Sanchez
Kathryn Ann Satterwhite
Kyndle Maire Lynn Schmidt
Nevaeh Emily Shaw
Liviya Rose Simmons
Austin Skoglund
Brian Christopher Slater
Tyger Santana Smalls
Haley Blair Smith
Jason Van Alstyne Spitz
Gabriel Immanuel Steele
Shelbi Elaine Steen
Alexandria Stickney
Jessica Anne Taber
Joisalyn Jo-Ray Tarno
Sarah Tarr
Codye Taylor
Anastasia Claire Thomas
Samuel Dale Thurman
Sofia Elisa Torres
Heather Thi Tran
Marc Thomas Triet
Reid Michael Trimble
Veronica Gaitan Trujillo
Keilan Jamal Tuck
Christian Arik Turner
Aron Uribe Rubio
Absalon Valdez
Jennifer Evelyn Valladares Jimenez
Jeremy Ramaj Vaughn
Jeremy Vaughn, Jr
Hector Vega
Alexandra Jazmin Velez
Jurexie Jessel Velez
Alexandra Vera
Javier Villalva Adame
Liam Vinson
Melissa Aguilar Viviano



Zachary Wade
Dylan Wagner
Jaycee Nichole Walker
Raelee D. Walker
Bridget Wallace
Mason Cole Wallace
Alyssa Jade Warren
Christian John Warren
Savannah Lynn Warrington
Aleah Keyunsae White
Tull Thompson White
Ellexis Iona Whitfield
Paris Chanel Whyte
Shelby Lynn Wiggins
Caroline Wilde
Chloe Williams
Cornisha J. Williams
Dai’Monte Williams
Malik Williams
Tara Williams
Stephanie Michelle Williamson
Brandi Michelle Willis
Kara Wilson
Wesley Wilt
Mikaeel Woodman
Macy Jane Woodruff
Rictia Sharetha Wright
Shameika Yarbrough
Denisse Alexa Zavala
Maria Alma Zavala

Associate of Arts - Government
Kara Crawford
Colm Graham
Isabella LoCicero
Hoang Thai Mai
Alondra Medina
Elizabeth Mendez
Alejandra Ontiveros Vazquez
Vanessa Nichole Trevino
Tyler Kelly Williams

Associate of Arts - History
Ryan Blake Boyles
Destiny L. Chandler
Jordan Faith Cunningham
Cody Shiloh Freeman
Michael Blaine Manker
Austin Reed
Andre Sattler
Brice Evertt Wallace

Associate of Arts - Journalism/Mass 
Communication
Salmai Barron
Nayeli Carrillo
Asia Monique Johnson
Santiago Abraham Nunez Juarez

Associate of Arts - Music
Christian Lee Butler
Justin Thomas Eden
Cameron Paul Furr
Maya Huffman
David James Landrum
Sydney Janine  Moseley
David Nichols II
Mariah Parnell
Isaac Michael Sanders
Justin Shaw
Mitchell Shulka
Lauren Alexandra Taylor
Dominic Edwin Theriot
Adam Michael Tudor
Rafael A. Valdez
Megan Wansley

Associate of Arts - Musical Theatre
Madeline Louise Kimble 
Skyler Malone Strickland

Associate of Arts - Psychology
Nikolai Lee Andreotti
Stefanie Boyd
Hannah Reese Britton
Meagan Ivette Chavira
Andrea Alyssa Cobb
Janna Clarize Diaz
Alexis Nicole Evans
Cassandra Evgenicos
Bailee Nichole Foster
Aaliyah Nicole Harrison
Jessica Hopkins
Raven Dawneice Huntsberry
Curliyah Ty-Shaunte Jefferson
Harlie Jo Lansford
Lisa Mackenzie LeBlanc
Mi’a O. Lila
Kyleigh Marie McClure
Reagan Morris
Joselyn Yamilet Olivares Barahona
Elli-Rai Quinn-Nicholls
Karime Ramirez
Celest Rivera
Fernando Rosales
Ana Elizabeth Ruiz
Alan Isaac Santos
Florence Tamba Scribner
Kate Smith
Lily Gale Smith
Destiny Terrell



Associate of Arts -   
Radio/TV Broadcasting/Broadcast 
Journalism
Kaitlyn Eve Crawford
Tenia Harris
Nikolas Purnell
Justin Howard Walters

Associate of Arts - Social Work
Fantasha Allen
Maggie Glenn Butts
Abrianna Marie Cardenas
Stephany Flores
Markeeston Lamar Green
Stephanie Morales-Ortega
Christian Agustin Patino
Jasmine Perdomo
Misty Purkey
Abbi Gail Ramsey
Audrey Lynn Saucerman
Crystal Wallop
Destiny Zavala

Associate of Arts - Sociology
Addison Barnett
Natae Alyce Coit
Emma Hopkins
Carlos Manuel Lopez
Arrionna Shantel McKnight

Associate of Arts - Theatre
Jameson Lee Black
Jordan Chapman
Olivia M. Domain
Audrey Ann Lassanske
Victoria Nicole Ricketts
Faith NiCole Shelton

Associate of Arts -  
Teaching - EC-6; 4-8 Grade Levels
Alejandro Velazquez Ambriz
Laura Brown
Cassidi Burris
Jessica Michelle Chaparro Cortes
Marisabel Delgado Vega
Mary Louise Fisher
Makenzie Gardner
Morena Dawn Hicks
Aly Evelyn Michele Huffhines
Autumn Ishmael
Baileigh Jones
Kamaya Chrishell Jones
Anthony Robert Juntti
Scarlett Raquel Malcolm
Kara Lynn Martinez
Bethany Arlyce McMillon
Michael Kevin Jedidiah Miller

Kate Louise Palmer
Abby Nicole Rather
Isabella Richardson
Yoana Maria Rios
Brandi Robinson
Alexa Rodriguez
Avery Lynn Smith
Montanna Storme Stutts
Kimberley Ann Tanton
Reagan M. Taylor
Mackenzie Ruthann Wisdom
Clarissa Young

Associate of Arts -  
Teaching - EC-12 Special  
Education
Kristina Paige Grace
Andreyana Wilson

Associate of Science -  
Biology
Dayanna Monserrat Benitez Mendez
Julia Anne Boucher
McKenzie Kathleen Sanders
Alesha Scott

Associate of Science -  
Chemistry
Mariana Bianca Armendariz
Jacey Jarrell
Sarah Anne Marie Provencher 

Associate of Science -  
Computer Science
Ryan Wayne Brown
Jay Audrin Moser, Jr
Mauricio Ortiz
Cecilia Ramirez
Isaac Eduardo Ramirez
Gabriella Anna Volberding

Associate of Science -  
Engineering
Umar R. Aruna
Ashley Nichole Brewster
Parker Thomas Fisher
Brett Austin Hammons
Joshuah Dewayne Lee
Daniel Allen Smith
Aaron Daniel Tavenner

Associate of Science -  
Geology
Alexandria Deards



Associate of Science - Health Studies
Emma Leigh Bauml
Michael Gene Black
Carmen Gonzalez
Saul Ortiz
Tanner Ramirez
Rourke van Zyl
Jazmin Yarbrough

Associate of Science -  Kinesiology
Morgan Michel Allen
Haven Danielle Benge
Juan Jose Javier De Jesus Gonzalez
Jarrett Goodson
Eri Hosokawa
Ashley Hope Howard
Tayshun Jordan Michael Mattison
Ethan Jordan Mayes
Makenzie Grace Montgomery
Sarah Y’vonne Elizabeth Sandoval
Jason Zaragoza

Associate of Science - Mathematics
Jocelyn Kong
Ivan Mendez
Rhiana Lindsey Prince

Associate of Science - Physics
Ashley Nichole Brewster

Associate of Science - Science
Kaitlin Rushell Adams
Walker J. Arnold
Hanna S. Brown
Jeanette Camacho
Angela Chavez
Akira Midori Coleman
Grace Cox
Rachel Elizabeth Daniel
Shelby Lynn David
Leslie Manuela Gallegos
Isaian E. Gama Lopez
Jenna Marie Goodwin
Kortlynn Grace Grimes
Hannah Skyy Gurley
Esmeralda Rosario Hernandez
Joshua S. W. Holcomb
Maricela Lizeth Hurtado
Rodney Dawon Johnson, Jr
Makayla Maree Jones
Kolby Ben Kirk
Amie Alene Kuntz
Emily Nicole Massey
Zayda Montes-Mendez
Matthew Ryan Morales
Ruby Itsel Moya
Dani Parker

Angelan Christine Reagan
Karla Rodriguez Villanueva
Angelli Romero
Evelyn Rosales
Vivien Leah Ruiz
Michaela Ashley Simpson
Karlie Diane Smith
John-Avery Sneed
Sarai Trejo
Vanessa Lynn Van Dorn
Cruz Anthony Vargas
Macie Grace Wiggins
Wendy Ciera Wilburn
Delana Colleen Yager

Associate in Applied Science - 
Business Management
Rex Harold Cicero, Sr
McKenna Davis
Claire Dowling
Rosalinda Flores Sosa
Faith Aleria Garland
Caroline Ashlyn Graham
Kayla Santana Howell
Lauren Faith Hughes
Nicholas Gage Moncrief
Diallo Navy
Leslie Denise Pettigrew
Jennifer Martine Reed
Max Richardson
Joel Amador Sanchez
Malorie Taylor Thompson

Associate in Applied Science -  
Child Development
Roddreka Blaylock
Jasmine Green
Diamondnique Rashon McCullough-Dean
Miranda Caroline Sherrow

Associate in Applied Science - 
Criminal Justice - Law Enforcement 
Investigation
Hannah Grace Caldwell
Ashley Raquelle Hernandez
Jaycee Nicole Limon
Chandler Leigh Villagomez

Associate in Applied Science -  
Culinary Arts
Marissa Ann Coleman
Emma Grace Eckeberger
Reagan LaRue Head



Associate in Applied Science -  
Dental Hygiene
Javier Alejandro Aguilar
Jessie Camacho
Destiny Carey
Brooke Danielle Cary
Adrianna Castillo
Abigail Elizabeth Cortes
Jamie Dorantes
Joshua Martin Fitzgerald
Alexis Nichole Giffin
Hope Elizabeth Hickerson
Miriam Jackson
Linsey Ann McBride
Daisy Joanna Medina
Marcus Jesus Morales
Kendall Brooke Palmore
Josette Emma Rose Peterson
Jayden J. Price
Jacqueline Guerrero Ramirez
Jessica Jacquelyn Ramirez
Diana Lizbeth Rodriguez
Aaron Rubalcava
Cassaundra Kay Rumfield
C. Alyse Samuel
Shea E. Schmidt
Jaycee Nichole Walker
Jaselyn Belle Wilcoxson
Logan Williamson
Mary Renee’ Wise
Cynthia Daniela Zavala

Associate in Applied Science -  
Diagnostic Medical Sonography
Kristina Beason
Delaney Lucille Britt
Rachel Ann S. Dukes
Sarah Lynn Farley
Cinthya L. Gaona
Molly Cathryn Givens
Katelynn Kocher
Baylor Sessums
Lashawnta Walker
Alyssa Welch
Martha Mengisteab Zere

Associate in Applied Science -  
Electrical/Electronic Controls 
Technology
Preston Scott Shaver

Associate in Applied Science -  
Emergency Medical Service 
Professions
Elizabeth Lea Castleberry
William Austin Davis

Associate in Applied Science - 
Engineering Design Technology
Christopher Warren Dike
Ernesto Miramontes
Whitney Parks
Jonathan Ramirez
Michael Dalton Steelman
Luis Yanez 

Associate in Applied Science -  
Fire Protection Technology
Brayden Lee Gill
Elizabeth Ashley Hammack
Stephen R. Kloosterman
Jonathan E. Surlet

Associate in Applied Science -  
Game and Simulation  
Development - Graphics
Samara Alenah Brady
Samuel Aidan Garcia
Jennifer Krumwiede
Mikayla Renee Oyola
Joseph Pruitt
Ruben Buarque Costa e Silva

Associate in Applied Science -  
Game and Simulation  
Development - Programming
Elizabeth Grace Canaan
Khayman Mathias Rawls

Associate in Applied Science -  
Health Information Technology
Trenese M. Burke
Sonny Garland Franklin
Heather Houk

Associate in Applied Science -  
Healthcare Administration
Gwyneth L. Brooks
Annabel Cruz-Garcia
Beverlon DeShay Davis
Monicia Glaspie
Laneesha R. Jones
Rhonda King
Christina D. Offield
Kacey Margaret Scolley
Kayonna Taylor
Ashley Webb
Raymond J. Yee



Associate in Applied Science -  
Heating, Air Conditioning and 
Refrigeration Technology
Micah Beale
Anthony Carranza
Kaleb Dion Hampton
Myles Braxton Hampton
Ceji Jerrod Hayward
Andru Savier Mendoza
Dwight Pettigrew
Jorge Rodriguez
Mathew Stoni
Angel Valdez

Associate in Applied Science -  
Human Services: Addiction 
Counseling
Arthur Leroy Blount, Jr
Justin Brinker
Anthony Joplin, Jr
Oscar Mario Nunez
Cherish Aleshia Sherman
Amanda Kaye Staples
Shannon Weathers

Associate in Applied Science -  
Industrial Maintenance Technology
Nicholas Childress
John-David James
Matthew A. Johnson
Christopher Levi Jones
Devin M. Klein
Fabian Molina
Daniel Matthew Murphy
Matthew P. Pizzolatto
Trace Peyton Potter
Jake Chandler Slone
Markus Warren
Jack Warren Wright IV

Associate in Applied Science -  
Medical Laboratory Technology
Amber M. Angelo
Tiffany Renee Anthony
Luis Enrique Arteaga
Carmen Lee Gentsch
Makayla S. Ibrom
Tristan Jake Knight
Brylee McLendon
Rachel Kay Ramirez
Hannah Nicole Renfroe
Kaylea Rex
Sheril Merie Russell
Maria Fernanda Serrano
Kylie Simpson
Tracey Soto

Zoe Louise Strout
Elizabeth Mong-Thu Tran
Brianna White
Kelly Blair Young 

Associate in Applied Science - 
Medical Office Management
Melissa Ann Cummings
Rikki Fulton
Kassidy Lynn Jessie
Latrisa Annette Kellum
Emily Nicole Krall
Kayla Lynn Newton
Robin Lee Parker
Ashleigh Ponder

Associate in Applied Science - 
Network Engineering
Ammon Dean Weaver

Associate in Applied Science - 
Network Technology
Dalton Levi Martin
Miron Eugene Neymour
Irene Ramirez

Associate of Applied Science - 
Nursing
Ana Aguilar
Kelly Ballard
Jeri M. Blair
Taryn Elizabeth Brannen
Travis G. Brotherson
Serena Cene Bryant
Clayton Reid Chambley
Shanica Clayton
Shanda Breann Collins
Catisha L. Debase
David Burkette DeLorme
Kristi L. Dodd
Minerva Elizondo
Raveen C’Kyra Ellis
Elonda Epps
Rylie Nichole Ervin
Annalise Noel Fite
Kiley Fitzgerald
Stacy Denise Fleming
Melonie Brooke Floyd
Sarai Gallegos
Kelsey Gray
Tenisha Michelle Greunke
Samantha Hagood
Dustin Head
Saran Ashley Heavner
Cydney Elise Holbrook
Madison Holman



Kimberly Lyn Houseal
Jamaica Lorraine Banaag Huff
Joanna Ibarra
Emily Karlson
Lindsey Lewis
Jessica Rose Martin
Tyler Michelle Martinez
Amanda McDonald
JoAnne Lizbeth Medina
Vanessa Amarilis Mendoza
Emily Ivett Moreira
Rebecca Lynn Nichols
Shelby Paige Noah
Isaiah Chinwike Obiokoli
Olivia Piantanida O’Briant
Frances Orozco
Yvette Palacio
Sandra Pasillas
Victoria Pepple
Jason C. Peschke
James Pike
Rylee Marae Powell
Kassie Reynolds
Chad W. Riddle
Taylor Roberson
David Reyes Rodriguez
Katya Romero
Jasie Rae Ross
Omar Salazar
Abbey Sharp
Jayden Sheppard
Tyler Smigiel
Alexus Cyerra Smith
Brittany Summer Smith
Jennifer Soto
Alexis Stein
Lauren Thead
Tammy Wickware
Makayla Lynne Wimberg

Associate of Applied Science - 
Occupational Therapy Assistant
Emily Christene Aubuchon
Maggi Camilla Burton
Lauren Chandler
Diane Nicole Darnley
Evelyn Faller
Jannah Haney
Bethany Johnson
Sarah Jane Krol
Brynlee Arielle Lenox
Hanna Riddle
Lindy Ann Riddle
Jacqueline Ruvalcaba
Karen Elaine Smitherman
Hayley Noel Westbrook

Associate of Applied Science - 
Paralegal
Elizabeth Cerrillo
Parker Rylie Giles
Jade Lazare
Hailey N. Vickers
Gabriel Camelia Weems

Associate of Applied Science - 
Physical Therapist Assistant
Faith Besherse
Jordan Lee Bobbitt
Elijah Davis
Brooklynn Paige Devisscher
Estela Jean Dover
Jayla Jelayne Gardner
Hannah Claire Hall
Kaili Hope Harris
Chloe Emma Kerns
Cristina Medina
Brandon Michael O’Donovan
Lauren Nicole Park
Sarah Payton Sullivan
Chaney R. Tart

Associate of Applied Science -  
Power Plant Technology
Daniel Almazan
Daniel Amador
Jose Luis Flores Garcia
Luis Hernandez III
Jim R. Nyangeso
Abdalla Seni
Bryan Yebra

Associate of Applied Science -  
Sign Language Interpreting
Catheryn Austin
Heather Bryant
Rachel Fulgham
Ivet Gama Gonzalez
Jennifer Hinton

Associate of Applied Science -  
Surgical Technology
Juliee Acosta
Kayleigh Louise Brewer
Estree Jamar Browning
Yaira Cajero
Bryan R. Campos
Tia Faith Jackee Deadmon-White
A’Bria Donnell
Jade Danielle Draper
Adriana Gonzalez
Jonathan Hudson
Alexandra Jamaica
Taylor Marie Johnston



Courtney Alison Klaus
Yvette Lopez
Amy Lizzeth Navarro
Gladis Mishelle Rodriguez
Jackeline Rojas
Litsy Esmerahi Rubio
Kaitlyn Sapalaran
Erin Mare’e Taylor
Evelyn Trejo

Associate of Applied Science -  
Surveying and Geomatics
Sherry Rena Jones
Daniel L. Manley
Corey J. McIlwain
Matthew Elijah Doss Powell
Ronald James Ragland III
Randy Weatherford, Jr

Associate of Applied Science -  
Veterinary Technician
Aspen Elizabeth Jeffress
Rebekah Joy Wilson

Associate of Applied Science -  
Visual Communications
Aaron Crow
Dashawnte Dunn
Jarren Emil Gipson
Maalesha Marie Jordan
Juan Agustin Lesser
Nicole Malmstrom
Jane Allison McGuffin
Lauren Elizabeth Mullins
Isabelle J. Powell
Wizan Casabella Sebulburo
Kendra Valasek
Grace Ainslee Veitch
Derrick Lamont Williams, Jr

Associate of Applied Science -  
Welding Technology
Halstyn Lee McDonald

Associate of Applied Science - 
Wellness and Exercise Science
Ryan M. Casper
Ashley LLanas

Certificate of Proficiency - 
Automotive Technology -  
Chassis and Drive Train
Enmanuel Cornelio
Keely Day
Brendan Scot Flanary
Joseph Fleming

Enrique IV Guerra
Milo L. Perry
Tabitha Ramey
Hector Moreno Rodriguez 
Rickey Sadler, Jr

Certificate of Proficiency - 
Automotive Technology -  
Engine Performance
Brendan Scot Flanary
Joseph Fleming
Tabitha Ramey

Certificate of Proficiency 
- Business Management - 
Bookkeeping
Charry Blalock
Matthew Elam
Rosalinda Flores Sosa
Anayeli Gonzalez
Jai Zakaria Johnson
Madisyn Loviette
Veronica Martinez
Brittany Jeanna-Gail Silva
Jaclyn Colleen Snelling

Certificate of Proficiency -  
Business Management -  
Management Specialty 
Leadership
Diana Marie Arroyo
Rex Harold Cicero, Sr
Claire Dowling
Caroline Ashlyn Graham
Kayla Santana Howell
Lauren Faith Hughes
Nicholas Gage Moncrief
Diallo Navy
Leslie Denise Pettigrew
Jennifer Martine Reed
Max Richardson

Certificate of Proficiency - 
Business Management - Real 
Estate
Yana Allen
Javier Araiza
Elizabeth Araujo
Blaine Ray Attaway
Ramsey Coleman Curts
Alexis C. Flores
Alexis Flowers
Angel D. Hardy
La’Cuevia Hartfield
Chandi Kay Helberg
Maria Damaris Hernandez



Meagan Lauren Hodge
Tishay Jones
Ethan Harrison Lade
Aidan Thomas Leak
Acsa Daniela Leon
Dayana Lugo Acevedo
Tesha D. Marsh
Neida Martinez
Andru Savier Mendoza
Madeleine Moore
Teakiyah Marshanayah Moore
TaMarria D. Nelson
Brianna O’Neill
Kaylee Dawn Rager
Tyler Roach
Melody Sanford
Terrance Jer’mon Sirles
Kavon Orlando Washington

Certificate of Proficiency - 
Business Management -  
Small Business
Betsy Chesnut
Nadia Long
Rosalinda Marquez

Certificate of Proficiency -  
Child Development
Roddreka Blaylock
Miranda Caroline Sherrow

Certificate of Proficiency -  
Child Development - 
Administrator’s Credential
Roddreka Blaylock
Soria Ulloa Contreras
Brandi Rene Elmore
Araceli Noyola
Samantha Runnals
A’Laya Russell
Miranda Caroline Sherrow
Sydnie Taylor

Certificate of Proficiency -  
Child Development -  
Preschool Teaching
Laura Aguirre
Roddreka Blaylock
Brandi Rene Elmore
Rebecca Farrell Jenkins
Araceli Lara Flores
Samantha Runnals
A’Laya Russell
Miranda Caroline Sherrow
Sydnie Taylor

Certificate of Proficiency -  
Computer-Aided Drafting  
and Design
Madison Calhoun
Kaylea Leinani Campbell
Christopher Warren Dike
Shawn Michael Howington
Ernesto Miramontes
Omar Nino
Whitney Parks
Jonathan Ramirez
Nikki Lynn Shaw
Michael Dalton Steelman
Luis Yanez

Certificate of Proficiency -  
Criminal Justice - FOSC
Raffe Kolton Andrewartha
Ariel Jade Cole
Maylin Areli Duran
Sellena K. Gerungan
Gabriela Gaviy Hernandez
Jett Jenkins
Nancy Rangel
Lorrie Lynn Stanley
Amy Torres
Aldo Ricardo Velez Garcia
Alexis McKenna Whitt
Michael Zane Woodward

Certificate of Proficiency -  
Culinary Arts - Basic
Tyler Murray

Certificate of Proficiency -  
Culinary Arts - Pastry Arts
Marissa Ann Coleman
Emma Grace Eckeberger
Reagan LaRue Head

Certificate of Proficiency -  
Desktop Support
Dalton Levi Martin
John Jarrod McClanahan
Irene Ramirez
Ammon Dean Weaver

Certificate of Proficiency -  
Emergency Medical Service 
Professions - Paramedic
Alexander Stephen Estacio Bonachea
John P. Dunn



Certificate of Proficiency -  
Fire Protection Technology -  
Basic Firefighter
Brayden Lee Gill
Elizabeth Ashley Hammack
Stephen R. Kloosterman
Jonathan E. Surlet

Certificate of Proficiency -  
Fire Protection Technology -  
Fire Service Leadership
Brayden Lee Gill
Elizabeth Ashley Hammack
Stephen R. Kloosterman
Jonathan E. Surlet

Certificate of Proficiency -  
Health Information Technology - 
Medical Coding
Tara Nicole Bell
Trenese M. Burke
Sonny Garland Franklin
Heather Houk
Jennifer Pendergrass

Certificate of Proficiency -  
Heating, Air Conditioning and 
Refrigeration - Advanced Level
Domenick Donell Allen
Micah Beale
Anthony Carranza
Jonathan Ivan Cortes
Bryan Decker
Gerardo Jr Gallegos
Kaleb Dion Hampton
Myles Braxton Hampton
Ceji Jerrod Hayward
Liam Dinh Huynh
Ty Keith
Pedro Lesser
Dwight Pettigrew
Jorge Rodriguez
Mathew Stoni
Navil Talavera
Angel Valdez

Certificate of Proficiency -  
Heating, Air Conditioning and 
Refrigeration - Entry Level
Mario Aguilar
Micah Beale
Jose Eduardo Candelario Simon VIII
Joel Carachure
Jose Juan Cerda
Landyn Davis
Bryan Decker

Richard Dominguez III
Ty Keith
De’Marius Ell Lewis
Zaeben Cole Means
Garrett Matthew Melton
Jacob Levi Moore
Eduardo Oliva-Bernal
Benjamin Luke Parker
Kevin Remigio
Luis Anthony Reynoso
Orlando Ruiz
Daniel Shackelford
Tanner D. Taylor
Jaylon Scott Wickliffe

Certificate of Proficiency - 
Human Services: Addiction 
Counseling
Arthur Leroy Blount, Jr
Justin Brinker
Anthony Joplin, Jr
Oscar Mario Nunez
Cherish Aleshia Sherman
Amanda Kaye Staples
Shannon Weathers

Certificate of Proficiency - 
Instrumentation, Electrical and 
Controls Fundamentals
Edward A. Alamilla
Hagen Austin Mangum
Preston Scott Shaver

Certificate of Proficiency - 
Medical Insurance Coding 
Specialist
Faith Arellano
Patricia Blount
Gracie Crawford
Melissa Ann Cummings
Adrian Mosley
Kayla Lynn Newton
Megan Marie Miles
Ashleigh Ponder



Certificate of Proficiency -  
Medical Office Management
Rikki Fulton
Melissa Ann Cummings
Sarah Nichole Harrison
Kinsey Henderson
Kassidy Lynn Jessie
Latrisa Annette Kellum
Emily Nicole Krall
Kayla Lynn Newton
Robin Lee Parker
Ashleigh Ponder

Certificate of Proficiency -  
Network Engineering
Ammon Dean Weaver

Certificate of Proficiency -  
Network Technology
Dalton Levi Martin
Irene Ramirez

Certificate of Proficiency -  
Public Administration
John E. Malvern, Jr
Paul Richard Seefeldt

Certificate of Proficiency -  
Surveying and Geomatics
Daniel L. Manley
Corey J. McIlwain
Matthew Elijah Doss Powell
Ronald James Ragland III
Randy Weatherford, Jr

Certificate of Proficiency - Visual 
Communication - Graphic Design
Aaron Crow
Dashawnte Dunn
Jarren Emil Gipson
Maalesha Marie Jordan
Nicole Malmstrom
Jane Allison McGuffin
Lauren Elizabeth Mullins
Isabelle J. Powell
Wizan Casabella Sebulburo
Lucas Stanovic
Kendra Valasek
Grace Ainslee Veitch
Derrick Lamont Williams, Jr

Certificate of Proficiency - Visual 
Communication - Photography
Aaron Crow
Dashawnte Dunn
Jarren Emil Gipson
Maalesha Marie Jordan
Nicole Malmstrom
Jane Allison McGuffin
Lauren Elizabeth Mullins
Isabelle J. Powell
Wizan Casabella Sebulburo
Kendra Valasek
Grace Ainslee Veitch
Derrick Lamont Williams, Jr

Certificate of Proficiency -  
Welding Technology -  
Advanced Level
Halstyn Lee McDonald

Certificate of Proficiency -  
Welding Technology -  
Entry Level
Angel Gabriel Flores

Certificate of Proficiency -  
Wellness and Exercise Science
Ryan M. Casper
Ashley LLanas

Enhanced Skills Certificate -  
Vascular Technology
Kristina Beason
Delaney Lucille Britt
Rachel Ann S. Dukes
Sarah Lynn Farley
Cinthya L. Gaona
Molly Cathryn Givens
Katelynn Kocher
Baylor Sessums
Lashawnta Walker
Alyssa Welch
Martha Mengisteab Zere

Occupational Skills Award - 
Public Administration
Paul Richard Seefeldt

Occupational Skills Award - 
Public Administration -
Leadership
John E. Malvern, Jr
Paul Richard Seefeldt



Carla Vanessa Andazola 		
	 Villela
Mariana Bianca Armendariz
Kelly Ballard
Dayanna Monserrat Benitez 	
	 Mendez
Victoria Elena Bradley
Samara Alenah Brady
Kayleigh Louise Brewer
Laura Brown
Maggi Camilla Burton
Jessie Camacho
Thomas Carlile
Ryan M. Casper
Elizabeth Cerrillo
Destiny L. Chandler
Akira Midori Coleman
Grace Cox
Stephen Dean Craig
Janna Clarize Diaz
Haley Elizabeth Farmer

Mary Louise Fisher
Parker Thomas Fisher
Carmen Lee Gentsch
Colm Graham
Tenisha Michelle Greunke
Emma Hopkins
Andrea Ord Ison
Cameron Scott Jackson
Bethany Johnson
Kileigh Maren Johnson
Taylor Marie Johnston
Chloe Emma Kerns
Audrey Ann Lassanske
Brandon Marcos Lopez
Kaylee Marcil
Dalton Levi Martin
Sarahi Martinez
Meagan Elizabeth  
	 McClendon
Ivan Mendez

Nicholas Gage Moncrief
Sydney Janine  Moseley
Lauren Elizabeth Mullins
Abril S. Nava Rocha
Sato Nose
Brandon Michael O’Donovan
Brianna Raquel Pena
Rhiana Lindsey Prince
Tanner Ramirez
Litsy Esmerahi Rubio
Jacqueline Ruvalcaba
Hrudaya Shah
Liviya Rose Simmons
Brian Christopher Slater
Joisalyn Jo-Ray Tarno
Chaney R. Tart
Lauren Thead
Gabriella Anna Volberding
Delana Colleen Yager
Luis Yanez

Summa Cum Laude - With Highest Distinction
ACADEMIC HONORS

Magna Cum Laude - With Great Distinction
Lauren Grace Acker
Jennifer Aguilar
Daniel Almazan
Daniela Alvarez Murillo
Alejandro Velazquez Ambriz
Tania Renee Andrews
Nadya Armendares
Emily Christene Aubuchon
Orion Duke Baker
Katie Lou Barr
Micah Beale
Kristina Beason
Conner Nicholas Belcher
Kathryn Nicole Bogle
Jameson Lee Black
Taryn Elizabeth Brannen
Angela Bravo
Amber D. Brewer
Ashley Nichole Brewster
Travis G. Brotherson
Adriana Bueno Rodriguez
Marilyn Monroe Burns
Cassidi Burris
Christian Lee Butler

Elizabeth Grace Canaan
Jozo Cancar
Destiny Carey
Nayeli Carrillo
Adrianna Castillo
Jennyfer Castillo
Elizabeth Lea Castleberry
Rasheed Cemanes
Lauren Chandler
Angela Chavez
Kenneth Lucky Chhuon
Matthew Samuel Christian
Madison Jordan Clark
Ariel Jade Cole
Marissa Ann Coleman
Abigail Elizabeth Cortes
Ashly Paola Cortes
Bridget Cost
Kara Crawford
Aaron Crow
Jordan Faith Cunningham
MaKenna Reese Currey
Haylee Rae Dangerfield
Rachel Elizabeth Daniel

Shelby Lynn David
Kristi L. Dodd
A’Bria Donnell
Estela Jean Dover
Claire Dowling
Madison McKensie Duncan
Elonda Epps
Alexis Nicole Evans
Evelyn Faller
Annalise Noel Fite
Joshua Martin Fitzgerald
Kiley Fitzgerald
Stacy Denise Fleming
Alexa Grisleth Flores  
	 Martinez

Kaila Grace Fraim
Sydney Gayle Freeman
Cameron Paul Furr
Leslie Manuela Gallegos
Ivet Gama Gonzalez
Samantha Noemi Garcia
Jayla Jelayne Gardner
Ryan Lane Gardner
Alexis Nichole Giffin

CUM LAUDE
3.3 GRADE POINT 

AVERAGE

MAGNA CUM LAUDE
3.6 GRADE POINT 

AVERAGE

SUMMA CUM LAUDE
4.0 GRADE POINT 

AVERAGE
The honors designations listed have been calculated on all except the last semester 

completed courses. They will be recalculated including the last semester,  
which may raise or lower the honors designation.



Lane Michael Gilchrest
Jenna Marie Goodwin
Kortlynn Grace Grimes
Hannah Claire Hall
Kaela Hall
Kaitlin Danielle Hall
Sa’Naya Kym’Shae Hall
Elizabeth Ashley Hammack
Jannah Haney
Kaili Hope Harris
Allison McKenna Hathcock
Paul T. Haygood
Dustin Head
Saran Ashley Heavner
Luis Hernandez III
Hope Elizabeth Hickerson
Cydney Elise Holbrook
Joshua S. W. Holcomb
Jessica Hopkins
Jamaica Lorraine Banaag 		
	 Huff

Lauren Huff
Aly Evelyn Michele Huffhines
Katherine Joan Hughes
Lauren Faith Hughes
Samantha Roxanne Hulstaert
Raven Dawneice Huntsberry
Miriam Jackson
Najah La’Praise Jackson
Jacey Jarrell
Curliyah Ty-Shaunte  
	 Jefferson

Aspen Elizabeth Jeffress
Jett Jenkins
Asia Monique Johnson
Christopher Levi Jones
Makayla Maree Jones
Shaylin Alexis Keefer
Courtney Alison Klaus
Devin M. Klein
Katelynn Kocher
Jocelyn Kong
Emily Nicole Krall
Sarah Jane Krol
Jennifer Krumwiede
David James Landrum
Harlie Jo Lansford
Jade Lazare
Aidan Thomas Leak
Olivia Lester
Lindsey Lewis
Mi’a O. Lila
Ashley LLanas
Isabella LoCicero
Jaqueline Lugo
Brianna Madding
Scarlett Raquel Malcolm

Donna L. Mallard
Ian James Martin
Jessica Rose Martin
Aremi Martinez
Tyler Michelle Martinez
Linsey Ann McBride
Halstyn Lee McDonald
Jane Allison McGuffin
Briton Sean Mckinney
Brylee McLendon
Joshua Alan McMullen
Cristina Medina
Moses Aaron Medrano
Vanessa Amarilis Mendoza
Alexander Merkel
Michael Kevin Jedidiah Miller
Jiselle Miranda
Emily Ivett Moreira
Jay Audrin Moser, Jr
Daniel Matthew Murphy
Rose Mutinda
Rebecca Lynn Nichols
Shelby Paige Noah
KaylaLynn Norby
Ernesto W. Novelo
Harrison Lee Nowell
Santiago Abraham Nunez 		
	 Juarez

Christina D. Offield
Jasmine Okorafor
Lainee Michelle Overstreet
Mikayla Renee Oyola
Yvette Palacio
Lauren Nicole Park
John Lloyd Paul
Victoria Pepple
Areli Nazared Perez
Josette Emma Rose Peterson
Madeline Rose Phillips
Sian Phipps
Timothy Wyatt Pierce
Samantha Pineda
Matthew P. Pizzolatto
Ashleigh Ponder
Trace Peyton Potter
Isabelle J. Powell
Jayden J. Price
Misty Purkey
Elli-Rai Quinn-Nicholls
Irene Ramirez
Jacqueline Guerrero Ramirez
Jessica Jacquelyn Ramirez
Angelan Christine Reagan
Leslie Rebolloso
Kaylea Rex
Ana Laura Reyes
Kassie Reynolds

Max Richardson
Chad W. Riddle
Hanna Riddle
Lindy Ann Riddle
Yoana Maria Rios
Taylor Roberson
Hailey Elizabeth Robinette
Alexa Rodriguez
Gladis Mishelle Rodriguez
Fernando Rosales
Jasie Rae Ross
Johnathan Noah Ruen
Vivien Leah Ruiz
Cassaundra Kay Rumfield
C. Alyse Samuel
Melissa Sanchez
Audrey Lynn Saucerman
Shea E. Schmidt
Alesha Scott
Wizan Casabella Sebulburo
Maria Fernanda Serrano
Baylor Sessums
Abbey Sharp
Cherish Aleshia Sherman
Ruben Buarque Costa e Silva
Kylie Simpson
Austin Skoglund
Jake Chandler Slone
Tyler Smigiel
Abigail Lynn Smith
Kate Smith
Karen Elaine Smitherman
Shelbi Elaine Steen
Alexis Stein
Skyler Malone Strickland
Zoe Louise Strout
Sarah Payton Sullivan
Jonathan E. Surlet
Lauren Alexandra Taylor
Anastasia Claire Thomas
Kameryn Lynn Tillman
Sarai Trejo
Marc Thomas Triet
Reid Michael Trimble
Jennifer Evelyn Valladares 
Jimenez

Rourke van Zyl
Hector Vega
Alexandra Jazmin Velez
Melissa Aguilar Viviano
Raelee D. Walker
Brice Evertt Wallace
Bridget Wallace
Ammon Dean Weaver
Ashley Webb
Hayley Noel Westbrook
Aleah Keyunsae White



CUM LAUDE
3.3 GRADE POINT 

AVERAGE

MAGNA CUM LAUDE
3.6 GRADE POINT 

AVERAGE

SUMMA CUM LAUDE
4.0 GRADE POINT 

AVERAGE
The honors designations listed have been calculated on all except the last semester 

completed courses. They will be recalculated including the last semester,  
which may raise or lower the honors designation.

Cum Laude - With Distinction
Kaitlin Adams
Javier Alejandro Aguilar
Kaithlyn Albarran
Morgan Michel Allen
Nikolai Lee Andreotti
David Antunez
Luz Aparicio
Miriam S. Arellano
Julia Anayeli Argote
Eizik Iynstyne Arocha
Luis Enrique Arteaga
Catheryn Austin
Steele C. Bardwell
Addison Barnett
Chasity Bennett
Faith Besherse
Michael Gene Black
Patrick A. Black
Jeri M. Blair
Jordan Lee Bobbitt
Juleigh Elizabeth Bogue
Christopher Bolhuis
Sarah Bonds
Julia Anne Boucher
Heather Bryant
Serena Cene Bryant
Hadley Burgess
Caitlynn Cheyenne Burke
Trenese M. Burke
Maggie Glenn Butts
Emory Caldera
Bryan R. Campos
Anthony Carranza
Felicia Christine Carrizales
Brooke Danielle Cary
Ashlyn Elizabeth Castro
Jamie Elizabeth Chatelain
Nicholas Childress
Shanica Clayton
Kaitlyn Eve Crawford
Jayline Renee` Crump
Kortnee Paige Davis
Alexandria Deards

Brooklynn Paige Devisscher
Christopher Warren Dike
Nala Dixon
Olivia M. Domain
Jamie Dorantes
Jade Danielle Draper
Rachel Ann S. Dukes
Nicholas Sebastian Duran
Emma Grace Eckeberger
Minerva Elizondo
Raveen C’Kyra Ellis
Rylie Nichole Ervin
Cassandra Evgenicos
Jasmine Rene Farrish
Alyssa Nicole Flores
Reagan Claire Fuller
Giselle Galarza
Sarai Gallegos
Isaian E. Gama Lopez
Samuel Aidan Garcia
Lizett Garza
Kenzie Grace Gavin
Sellena K. Gerungan
Grace Giles
Caitlin Gillean
Molly Cathryn Givens
Monicia Glaspie
Aiden Michael Gosse
Kristina Paige Grace
Caroline Ashlyn Graham
Kelsey Gray
Victoria Denise Green
Hannah Skyy Gurley
Samantha Hagood
Brett Austin Hammons
Jessica Marie Hampton
Trenton Wade Harbour
Nicholas Parker Henriksen
Gabriela Gaviy Hernandez
Josue Manuel Hernandez
Lucy Holbrough
Madison Holman
Kimberly Lyn Houseal

Jonathan Hudson
Maya Huffman
Maricela Lizeth Hurtado
Joanna Ibarra
Amy Joffrion
Matthew A. Johnson
Rodney Dawon Johnson, Jr
Anthony Joplin, Jr
Emily Karlson
Jailin Elizabeth Kee
Madeline Loiuse Kimble
Roland Eugene Kincaid III
Stephen R. Kloosterman
Tristan Jake Knight
Micayla Kolb
Sophie Lane
Brynlee Arielle Lenox
Juan Agustin Lesser
Marti Lynn Lewis
Jaycee Nicole Limon
Carlos Manuel Lopez
Emely Marlene Lopez
Yvette Lopez
Evelyn Macedo
Hoang Thai Mai
Karina Amelia Mancilla
Desiree Martinez
Michelle Martinez
Amanda McDonald
Ge’Neva Nicole McQueen
Daisy Joanna Medina
Makayla Ann Mitchell
Fabian Molina
Marcus Jesus Morales
Sydney Morris
Isaura Marlene Munoz
Kayla Lynn Newton
David Nichols II
Perla Garcia Nunez
Isaiah Chinwike Obiokoli
Olivia Piantanida O’Briant
Frances Orozco
Andrea Ortega

Tull Thompson White
Ellexis Iona Whitfield
Alexis McKenna Whitt
Macie Grace Wiggins
Wendy Ciera Wilburn

Tammy Wickware
Jaselyn Belle Wilcoxson
Logan Williamson
Stephanie Michelle  
	 Williamson

Wesley Wilt
Shameika Yarbrough
Raymond J. Yee
Cynthia Daniela Zavala
Maria Alma Zavala



Mauricio Ortiz
Francisco Oviedo, Jr
Kennedy Ownby
Kendall Brooke Palmore
Mariah Parnell
Sandra Pasillas
Jason C. Peschke
James Pike
Sofia Pineda
Cristian Alexis Porras 		
	 Guerrero

Matthew Elijah Doss Powell
Sarah Anne Marie 			
	 Provencher

Joseph Pruitt
Rachel Kay Ramirez
Jaclyn Nicole Ratliff
Khayman Mathias Rawls
Austin Reed
Victoria Nicole Ricketts
Marcus De’Shun Rigsby, Jr

Sydney Rochelle
Katya Romero
Aaron Rubalcava
Angel Rubio
Ana Elizabeth Ruiz
Kinlee Camille Rumfield
Brunique Jestina Russell
Kaitlyn Sapalaran
Kathryn Ann Satterwhite
Kyndle Maire Lynn Schmidt
Josie Mae Selman
Jayden Sheppard
Mitchell Shulka
Tyger Santana Smalls
Alexus Cyerra Smith
Brittany Summer Smith
Karlie Diane Smith
Destiny Terrell
Dominic Edwin Theriot
Amy Torres
Christian Arik Turner

Kendra Valasek
Vanessa Lynn Van Dorn
Grace Ainslee Veitch
Jurexie Jessel Velez
Chandler Leigh Villagomez
Zachary Wade
Lora Michelle Waggoner
Jaycee Nichole Walker
Justin Howard Walters
Randy Weatherford, Jr
Katy Webb
Alyssa Welch
Brianna White
Tara Williams
Kara Wilson
Mary Renee’ Wise
Michael Zane Woodward
Bryan Yebra
Kelly Blair Young
Jason Zaragoza
Martha Mengisteab Zere

Phi Theta Kappa
Nadya Armendares
Orion Duke Baker
Kristina Beason
Julia Anne Boucher
Laura Brown
Heather Bryant
Trenese M. Burke
Maggi Camilla Burton
Christian Lee Butler
Kaylea Leinani Campbell
Ashlyn Elizabeth Castro
Rasheed Cemanes
Elizabeth Cerrillo
Destiny L. Chandler
Angela Chavez
Matthew Samuel Christian
Natae Alyce Coit
Bridget Cost
Stephen Dean Craig
Kaitlyn Eve Crawford
Kara Crawford
Aaron Crow
Shelby Lynn David
Brooklynn Paige Devisscher
Kristi L. Dodd
Estela Jean Dover
Matthew Elam
Raveen C’Kyra Ellis
Haley Elizabeth Farmer
Karli Renee Finch
Joshua Martin Fitzgerald
Stacy Denise Fleming

Alexa Grisleth Flores  
	 Martinez

Reagan Claire Fuller
Jayla Jelayne Gardner
Alexis Nichole Giffin
Aiden Michael Gosse
Hannah Claire Hall
Shelby Hall
Brett Austin Hammons
Kaili Hope Harris
Paul T. Haygood
Esmeralda Rosario  
	 Hernandez

Josue Manuel Hernandez
Hope Elizabeth Hickerson
Jessica Hopkins
Aly Evelyn Michele  
	 Huffhines

Amy Joffrion
Asia Monique Johnson
Rodney Dawon Johnson, Jr
Makayla Maree Jones
Jocelyn Kong
Emily Nicole Krall
Jennifer Krumwiede
David James Landrum
Audrey Ann Lassanske
Aidan Thomas Leak
Michelle Alejandra Leal
Olivia Lester
Isabella LoCicero
Kaylee Marcil

Dalton Levi Martin
Tyler Michelle Martinez
Meagan Elizabeth  
	 McClendon

Corey J. McIlwain
Arrionna Shantel McKnight
Ivan Mendez
Marcus Jesus Morales
Sydney Janine  Moseley
Rose Mutinda
Abril S. Nava Rocha
KaylaLynn Norby
Sato Nose
Ernesto W. Novelo
Santiago Abraham Nunez 		
	 Juarez

Lainee Michelle Overstreet
Yvette Palacio
Kendall Brooke Palmore
John Lloyd Paul
Victoria Pepple
Areli Nazared Perez
Jayden J. Price
Irene Ramirez
Tanner Ramirez
Leslie Rebolloso
Kaylea Rex
Hailey Elizabeth Robinette
Fernando Rosales
Kaitlyn Sapalaran
Alesha Scott
Mitchell Shulka



Abigail Lynn Smith
Kate Smith
John-Avery Sneed
Alexis Stein
Skyler Malone Strickland
Zoe Louise Strout

Kimberley Ann Tanton
Lauren Alexandra Taylor
Hector Vega
Brice Evertt Wallace
Paris Chanel Whyte

Logan Williamson
Stephanie Michelle  
	 Williamson

Luis Yanez
Maria Alma Zavala

Presidential Honors Scholarship
Lauren Grace Acker
Jennifer Aguilar
Tania Renee Andrews
Julia Anayeli Argote
Dayanna Monserrat Benitez 	
	 Mendez
Michael Gene Black
Julia Anne Boucher
Cassidi Burris
Kenneth Lucky Chhuon
Matthew Samuel Christian
Stephen Dean Craig
Alexis Nicole Evans
Haley Elizabeth Farmer
Leslie Manuela Gallegos
Isaian E. Gama Lopez
Lane Michael Gilchrest
Jenna Marie Goodwin

Kortlynn Grace Grimes
Josue Manuel Hernandez
Alexis Rashael Holford
Cameron Scott Jackson
Jett Jenkins
Kolby Ben Kirk
Harlie Jo Lansford
Audrey Ann Lassanske
Olivia Lester
Carlos Manuel Lopez
Scarlett Raquel Malcolm
Sarahi Martinez
Briton Sean Mckinney
Moses Aaron Medrano
Jiselle Miranda
KaylaLynn Norby
Areli Nazared Perez
Julisa Perez

Madeline Rose Phillips
Samantha Pineda
Sarah Anne Marie 
Provencher
Austin Reed
Luis Anthony Reynoso
Max Richardson
Angelli Romero
Fernando Rosales
Kathryn Ann Satterwhite
Nikki Lynn Shaw
Kyndle Maire Lynn Schmidt
Liviya Rose Simmons
Kate Smith
Skyler Malone Strickland
Brice Evertt Wallace
Alexis McKenna Whitt
Delana Colleen Yager

Rusk TJC Citizens Promise Scholarship
Kenneth Lucky Chhuon
Lane Michael Gilchrest
Erika Guadalupe Gonzalez 		
	 Alonso
Jenna Marie Goodwin

Victoria Denise Green
Jett Jenkins
Baileigh Jones
Makayla Maree Jones
Ty Keith

Dalton Levi Martin
Kyleigh Marie McClure
Rickey Sadler, Jr
Grace Ainslee Veitch
Macy Jane Woodruff

Deans Scholarship
Ian James Martin



TJC Promise Scholarship
LaDarius TyRee Adams
Mark Benjamin Anderson
Elizabeth Araujo
Nadya Armendares
Katie Lou Barr
Conner Nicholas Belcher
Kelcey Ann Marie Bell
Michael Gene Black
Juleigh Elizabeth Bogue
Christopher Bolhuis
Victoria Bouse
Jakayla Siann Brooks
Adriana Bueno Rodriguez
Talon Burkett
Alexis Bustos
Maggie Glenn Butts
Jose Juan Cerda
Madison Jordan Clark
Jonathan Ivan Cortes
Brianna Lee Crawford
Kaitlyn Eve Crawford
Kara Crawford

MaKenna Reese Currey
Haylee Rae Dangerfield
Kortnee Paige Davis
Nala Dixon
Alexis Nicole Evans
Leslie Manuela Gallegos
Isaian E. Gama Lopez
Kimberly Garcia
Caroline Ashlyn Graham
N’Kendrya Kianna R’na 		
	 Hampton
Trenton Wade Harbour
Matthew Hermanns
Kayleigh Horstkamp
Khaylee Janae Johnigan
Asia Monique Johnson
Rodney Dawon Johnson, Jr
Kolby Ben Kirk
Michelle Alejandra Leal
Beonka Mae Lewis
Ian James Martin
Melissa Martinez Ramirez

Emily Nicole Massey
Briton Sean Mckinney
Moses Aaron Medrano
Garrett Matthew Melton
Ivan Mendez
Nicholas Gage Moncrief
Emily Moreno
Reagan Morris
Jaycee Renee Moss
Lainee Michelle Overstreet
John Lloyd Paul
Trace Peyton Potter
Victoria Nicole Ricketts
Kinlee Camille Rumfield
Maria Elizabeth Sanchez 		
	 Colunga
Liviya Rose Simmons
Destiny Terrell
Jurexie Jessel Velez
Macie Grace Wiggins
Makenzie Alexis Yarbrough
Clarissa Young

Honors
Lauren Grace Acker
Tania Renee Andrews
Dayanna Monserrat Benitez 
	 Mendez
Julia Anne Boucher
Lauren Chandler
Matthew Samuel Christian
Stephen Dean Craig
Alexis Nicole Evans
Haley Elizabeth Farmer
Kaila Grace Fraim
Leslie Manuela Gallegos
Kortlynn Grace Grimes

Josue Manuel Hernandez
Emma Hopkins
Cameron Scott Jackson
Harlie Jo Lansford
Audrey Ann Lassanske
Michelle Alejandra Leal
Olivia Lester
Sarahi Martinez
Moses Aaron Medrano
Jiselle Miranda
KaylaLynn Norby
Areli Nazared Perez
Madeline Rose Phillips

Austin Reed
Fernando Rosales
Kathryn Ann Satterwhite
Kyndle Maire Lynn Schmidt
Liviya Rose Simmons
Kate Smith
Abigail Lynn Smith
Skyler Malone Strickland
Jaycee Nichole Walker
Alexis McKenna Whitt
Cynthia Daniela Zavala



Military Veterans
Blaine Ray Attaway
Saul Barroso
Patrick A. Black
Jay Dunklin
Sonny Garland Franklin
Curliyah Ty-Shaunte  
	 Jefferson

Roland Eugene Kincaid III
Jennifer Krumwiede
Michael Kevin Jedidiah 		
	 Miller
Matthew Ryan Morales
Rasheeda Roberson
Brandi Robinson

C. Alyse Samuel
Tyler Smigiel
Cruz Anthony Vargas
Raelee D. Walker
Rebekah Joy Wilson
Raymond J. Yee

Dual Credit
Rachel Elizabeth Daniel
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Alma Mater
All Apaches, men and maidens

Raise your voices high
Till the echoes heavy laden

Swell up to the sky!
On to Honor! On to Glory!

On to Victory!
Hail to thee our Alma Mater!

Hail to T-J-C!
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Gowns are patterned differently for the different degrees. The gown for the 
associate degree and for the bachelor’s degree has pointed sleeves.

The gown for the master’s degree has an oblong sleeve. The rear part of the oblong 
shape is square cut, and the front part has an arc cutaway.

The gown for the doctoral degree has bell-shaped sleeves.

There is no trimming for the associate degree or for the bachelor’s or master’s 
degrees. For the doctoral degree, the gown is faced down the front with black 
velvet with three bars of the same across the sleeves; or those facings and 
crossbars may be made of velvet of the color distinctive of the subject to which 
the degree pertains.

For all academic purposes, including the tassels of caps and the hoods, the colors 
pertain to the different subjects. These are maize for Agriculture; white for Arts, 
Letters, Humanities; yellow brown for Commerce, Accountancy, Business; lilac for 
Dentistry; copper for Economics; light blue for Education; orange for Engineering; 
brown for Fine Arts, including Architecture; russet for Forestry; crimson for 
Journalism; purple for Law; lemon for Library Science; green for Medicine; pink 
for Music; apricot for Nursing; olive green for Pharmacy; dark blue for Philosophy; 
sage green for Physical Education; peacock blue for Public Administration; salmon 
pink for Public Health; golden yellow for Science; citron for Social Work; silver gray 
for Speech; scarlet for Theology; and gray for Veterinary Science.

The hoods are lined with the official color or colors of the college or university 
conferring the degrees.

The Academic Mace represents the five schools of the College and celebrates 
academic excellence, integrity and scholarship. This very important symbol is carried 
by the president of the faculty senate during all Commencement Ceremonies and 
conveys the value and importance of faculty and academic leaders to fulfilling the 
mission of the institution. The mace staff is made of hand-turned American walnut 
and capped by a four-sided crown with recessed velvet panels. Bronze seals of the 
College are permanently set in the velvet recesses. The Academic Mace resides in 
the office of the Provost. 

The Presidential Mace represents the President and the President’s Cabinet, 
and serves as a symbol of commitment and loyalty to the values which the 
institution holds dear. 

The mace was crafted from cherry wood by East Texas artisans, and includes at 
its base a silver dollar from 1926, the year the College was founded. 

Seven brass-inlaid bands near the bottom represent the institution’s seven 
presidents, and five additional bands represent each of the schools. 

A pentagon at the top symbolizes the five core values: unity, caring, integrity, 
empowering and excellence, and each value is engraved in Latin, with lettering 
in gold on a black field.

Atop the pentagon rests a handmade copper flame, which represents both the 
flame of knowledge and a passion for service to the College’s students and 
communities.

The Presidential Mace resides in the Office of the President and is continuously 
illuminated by a lamp that is on 24 hours a day, representing the ongoing quest 
for knowledge and learning.  

The Presidential Chain of Office, worn by the College president, is made of antique 
bronze with black enamel accents, in honor of the College’s school colors, black 
and gold.

The medallion, its most prominent feature, bears the College seal and is flanked by 
smaller stars mirroring the seal and symbolizing the Lone Star State.

The back of the medallion is engraved with TJC’s founding year of 1926 and 
surrounded by roses, in recognition of TJC’s strong ties to the city of Tyler. The 
links of the chain are engraved with the names of the previous six presidents. The 
Chain is displayed and secured next to the Presidential Mace in the Office of the 
President.
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TJC GONFALON OVAL ART SYMBOLS
Engineering, Mathematics, and Sciences
“Da Vinci’s Vitruvian Man represents symmetry, proportion 
and biology, all important to disciplines in this school. Global 
connections, essential to societal and institutional studies, are  
also portrayed in this image.”

Humanities, Communications, and Fine Arts
“A human profile symbolizes the arts and sciences. Within the 
circular universe of knowledge a hand represents the creativity 
necessary for discovery. Discovery is presented as a small circle. 
A foundation of three open books represents the importance of 
passing on knowledge to the next generation.”

Nursing and Health Sciences
“Caring hands that lift the flame of knowledge symbolize the 
efforts of the faculty of the School of Nursing and Health Sciences. 
The flame is held high to represent a deep respect for truth, 
compassion, human dignity, and the advancement of skills and 
knowledge to the next generation of health care providers.”

Professional and Technical Programs
“Preparing today’s graduates for tomorrow’s information age and 
globalization. A globe indicates the reach of our TJC graduates 
and the scope of their possibilities. The three active orbital paths 
symbolize the combination of technology, openness to change, and 
preparation for professional entry into various occupations using 
knowledge and skills attained in the School of Professional and 
Technology Programs.”


